
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 April 2024

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

A.D.H.D Association Incorporated
Research And 

Education
$4,800.00 $4,800.00 Full

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $54,873.33 $52,373.33 Partial DR3

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport $28,953.00 $3,680.00 Partial DR3

Auckland Softball Association Incorporated Sport $11,050.00 $5,500.00 Partial DR3

Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $5,534.00 $3,000.00 Partial DR3

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Bowel Cancer Aotearoa Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full

Canterbury Wheelchair Rugby Association Sport $2,000.00 $1,080.00 Partial DR3

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $27,545.58 $27,545.58 Full

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporation Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Full

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And 

Sports Association Incorporation
Sport $9,605.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $36,208.89 $23,868.81 Partial DR3

Efalata Trust Community $3,850.00 $3,250.00 Partial DR3

Fiji Girmit Foundation of NZ Community $53,910.32 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

Glaucoma New Zealand Community $7,000.00 $7,000.00 Full

Gut Cancer Foundation Limited Health/Welfare $8,500.00 $4,250.00 Partial DR3

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $10,500.00 $10,500.00 Full

Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $19,680.00 $19,680.00 Full

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $7,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Jellicoe Park Tennis Club (Manurewa) Incorporated Sport $57,504.00 $57,504.00 Full

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation Sport $75,000.00 $40,000.00 Partial DR3

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,150.00 $18,150.00 Full

Life Education Trust (N.Z.) Community $7,688.83 $7,688.83 Full

Life Education Trust, Canterbury
Research And 

Education
$7,866.50 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Luminaires Charitable Trust Arts And Culture $2,300.00 $2,300.00 Full

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $18,000.01 $18,000.01 Full

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $12,565.04 $12,147.03 Partial DR3

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club Inc. Sport $15,500.00 $12,500.00 Partial DR3

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $21,860.00 $21,860.00 Full

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $14,904.00 $14,904.00 Full

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $37,500.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

Mates of Hawke's Bay Charitable Trust
Research And 

Education
$39,612.00 $9,123.00 Partial DR3

Trillian Trust has paid $934,853.58 to the following Community Organisations



Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $31,750.00 $31,750.00 Full

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust Health/Welfare $10,000.00 $6,360.00 Partial DR3

Napier Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated
Research And 

Education
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 Full

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Inc. Health/Welfare $24,707.31 $12,325.38 Partial DR3

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full

Oceania Literacy Trust Arts And Culture $16,000.00 $13,975.00 Partial DR8

Oranga School Community $90,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,878.00 $6,495.00 Partial DR3

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board Arts And Culture $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full

Riverton Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $6,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Road Safety Education Limited Health/Welfare $2,977.39 $2,977.39 Full

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education 

Trust
Community $5,177.40 $5,177.40 Full

S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated Sport $4,960.00 $4,960.00 Full

Sailability Auckland Sport $16,000.00 $16,000.00 Full

School Sport Canterbury Incorporated Sport $10,378.88 $8,000.00 Partial DR3

Shirley Intermediate Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$14,339.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

St Paul's College Board of Trustees Sport $1,821.13 $1,821.13 Full

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $25,665.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Te Wero Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $56,480.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

The All Seasons Community Sports Trusts Sport $8,125.00 $8,125.00 Full

The Baradene College Board of Trustees Sport $13,715.98 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

The Belmont Park Raquets Club Incorporated Sport $9,345.00 $9,135.00 Partial DR3

The Dalefeild School Board
Research And 

Education
$10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

The Kind Foundation Arts And Culture $4,390.00 $4,390.00 Full

The Manchester Street School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$2,415.00 $2,415.00 Full

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$2,086.50 $2,086.50 Full

The Napier Girls' High School Board of Trustees Sport $2,608.00 $2,608.00 Full

The Ngākōroa School Board Sport $24,514.00 $12,100.26 Partial DR3

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $26,272.40 $11,755.80 Partial DR3

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $14,256.97 $12,318.13 Partial DR3

The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of 

Cruelty to Animals Incorporated
Community $9,409.65 $9,409.62 Full

The Taipa Area School Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$15,300.00 $8,000.00 Partial DR3

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Community $22,742.50 $22,742.50 Full

Waikato Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $11,577.61 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Waka Pacific Trust Sport $100,000.00 $100,000.00 Full

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,750.00 $9,750.00 Full

Weymouth Cricket And Sports Club Sport $1,754.35 $1,754.35 Full

Whenuakite School Sport $1,017.20 $852.20 Partial DR3

Total Amount: $1,347,740.10 $934,853.58

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided



[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


